PetroSA notified employees in terms of Section 189 of the Labour Relations Act (Act No. 66 of 1995) of possible

headcount reduction based on operational requirements, on 17 February 2017. It is not possible, at this time,
to measure reliably the mandatory obligations arising from this notice, nor is it practicable to estimate their
magnitude or possible timing of payment.

 CEF SOC Ltd
  Litigation is in progress against a former employee for potential damage to the company. The claim is for R0.205

million. Management are uncertain of the outcome of this case. The case should be resolved within the next
three months.

  There is a matter that has been referred to the Labour Court by a former employee. The claim cannot be
quantified.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2017 (CONTINUED)

CEF Group of Companies | Integrated Annual Report 2016/17 203

40. Prior period errors and other restatements

 The table summarises the adjustments made to the Statement of Financial Position and Statement of Profit or
 Loss:

 Reconciliation of equity at April 1, 2016: Effects of restatement in the Statement of Financial Position

Figures in Rand thousand Note
Previously

reported Adjustment Restated

Property, plant and equipment 10 616 462 (33 390) 10 583 072

Other financial assets 344 837 148 344 985

Total non-current assets 10 961 299 (33 242) 10 928 057

Trade and other receivables 2 155 393 265 2 155 658

Finance lease receivable 265 (265) –

Assets of disposal group 60 669 (10 669) 50 000

Cash and cash equivalents 16 153 554 (3) 16 153 551

Total current assets 18 369 881 (10 672) 18 359 209

Unearned finance income 150 (150) –

Trade and other payables 5 461 743 1 612 5 463 355

Other financial liabilities 55 772 430 56 202

Operating lease liability–current portion 1 465 (1 465) –

Operating lease liability–non–current portion 14 991 (14 991) –

Deferred income 750 (750) –

Other financial liabilities-non-current portion – 15 741 –

Loans from Group companies 430 (430) –

Total liabilities 5 535 301 (3) 5 519 557

Total assets less total liabilities 23 795 879 (43 911) 23 767 709

Reserves 2 137 047 (65 179) 2 071 868

Retained earnings 12 929 050 21 268 12 950 318

Total equity 15 066 097 (43 911) 15 022 186

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2017 (CONTINUED)

204 CEF Group of Companies

40. Prior period errors and other restatements (continued)

 Explanations

 Effects on individual companies

 SFF NPC

 a. Adjustment as a result of revaluation reserve
  Certain components of property, plant and equipment were revalued during the 2015 financial year, as part of the

transition from GAAP to IFRS. The revaluation was based on the net book values of the assets as at 31 March
2015, whilst the revaluation report was to be implemented effective from April 2014.